
1 島  田  麻  央

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

木下アカデミー 24 131.83 75.43 57.40 -1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

所属______________

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3A 8.00 0.96 8.960 1 2 2 1 2 0

2 4T< < F 7.60 -3.80 3.80-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 3Lz+3T 10.10 1.06 11.161 1 2 2 2 2 3

4 FSSp4 3.00 0.54 3.541 1 2 2 2 2 2

5 3F+2A+SEQ 8.60 1.17 9.771 2 2 3 2 3 2

6 ChSq1 3.00 0.90 3.902 2 2 1 1 3 2

7 3S+3T+2T 10.78 X 0.77 11.551 3 2 1 2 2 2

8 3Lo 5.39 X 0.98 6.370 2 2 2 2 2 2

9 3Lz 6.49 X 1.53 8.022 3 2 3 2 3 4

10 CCoSp4 3.50 1.40 4.904 4 4 4 4 4 4

11 LSp4 2.70 0.76 3.463 2 4 2 3 3 3

69.16 75.43

Composition 2.67 7.206.50 6.75 7.50 6.75 7.25 7.75 7.75

Presentation 2.67 7.006.75 7.25 7.25 6.75 7.00 7.25 6.75

Skating Skills 2.67 7.306.75 7.00 7.75 7.50 7.00 7.50 7.50

57.40

転倒:  -1.00 (1)

2 柴  山      歩

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

木下アカデミー 23 118.32 63.71 54.61 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

所属______________

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 0.53 3.830 1 3 2 2 1 2

2 3Lz!+3T ! 10.10 -0.24 9.86-1 0 0 1 -1 0 -1

3 FSSp4 3.00 0.66 3.662 2 3 2 1 2 3

4 3Lo 4.90 0.00 4.900 0 0 0 1 0 0

5 3S 4.30 0.60 4.901 1 1 2 0 2 2

6 ChSq1 3.00 1.10 4.102 2 2 1 3 2 3

7 3Lz!+2T+2Lo ! 9.79 X -0.35 9.44-1 0 -1 1 0 -1 -1

8 CCoSp4 3.50 0.56 4.062 2 1 1 2 1 2

9 2A+3T 8.25 X 0.84 9.091 2 3 2 2 2 2

10 3F 5.83 X 0.53 6.361 1 2 0 1 1 1

11 LSp4 2.70 0.81 3.513 2 4 3 3 3 3

58.67 63.71

Composition 2.67 6.956.50 6.50 7.25 7.25 7.00 7.25 6.75

Presentation 2.67 6.856.50 6.75 7.00 7.00 7.25 7.00 6.50

Skating Skills 2.67 6.656.25 6.50 7.25 6.75 7.00 6.75 6.25

54.61

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / ジュニア女子

西日本／西日本ジュニア兼全日本／全日本ジュニアアイスダンス予選会

2022年10月27日～30日

京都アクアリーナ（京都府京都市）
Version:2022.73.10270.1154 (SOV:2022-2023,2022.08.22b)
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3 村  上  遥  奈

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

木下アカデミー 21 111.88 63.82 48.06 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

所属______________

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz+3T 10.10 0.83 10.931 1 1 2 1 2 2

2 3F 5.30 0.64 5.940 1 1 2 2 1 1

3 2A 3.30 0.26 3.560 1 0 2 2 0 1

4 3Lz 5.90 0.47 6.370 1 0 3 1 1 1

5 LSp4 2.70 0.32 3.021 2 2 1 1 1 1

6 3S+3T 9.35 X 1.03 10.382 1 2 4 2 3 3

7 FSSp4 3.00 0.30 3.300 1 1 2 1 1 1

8 3Lo 5.39 X 0.49 5.881 1 1 2 1 0 1

9 2A+2T+2Lo 6.93 X 0.13 7.060 1 0 1 0 0 1

10 ChSq1 3.00 0.60 3.601 1 0 2 2 1 1

11 CCoSp4 3.50 0.28 3.780 2 1 2 1 0 0

58.47 63.82

Composition 2.67 6.055.75 6.00 5.75 6.50 6.25 6.50 5.75

Presentation 2.67 5.855.50 5.75 5.75 6.75 6.00 6.25 5.50

Skating Skills 2.67 6.105.50 6.00 6.00 6.25 6.25 6.50 6.00

48.06

4 和  田  薫  子

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

グランプリ東海クラブ 20 106.89 60.70 46.19 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   q=jump landed on the quarter

所属______________

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lzq+3T< < 9.26 -2.12 7.14-4 -3 -3 -4 -3 -4 -4

2 3S 4.30 0.60 4.901 1 2 2 2 0 1

3 3Lo 4.90 0.49 5.390 1 1 2 0 2 1

4 2A 3.30 0.73 4.032 0 3 3 2 2 2

5 FSSp4 3.00 0.54 3.541 1 3 2 2 2 2

6 LSp4 2.70 0.76 3.463 2 3 4 3 3 2

7 ChSq1 3.00 0.60 3.601 1 3 1 1 1 2

8 2A+3Tq+2T q 9.68 X -0.42 9.26-1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1

9 3Lz 6.49 X 0.83 7.321 1 2 2 1 3 1

10 3F+2T 7.26 X 0.74 8.000 1 3 3 1 1 1

11 CCoSp4 3.50 0.56 4.061 1 2 2 1 2 2

57.39 60.70

Composition 2.67 5.705.00 5.50 6.50 5.50 5.50 6.50 5.50

Presentation 2.67 5.605.25 5.50 6.00 5.50 5.75 6.25 4.75

Skating Skills 2.67 6.005.25 5.25 6.50 6.50 5.75 6.50 6.00

46.19

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / ジュニア女子

西日本／西日本ジュニア兼全日本／全日本ジュニアアイスダンス予選会

2022年10月27日～30日

京都アクアリーナ（京都府京都市）
Version:2022.73.10270.1154 (SOV:2022-2023,2022.08.22b)
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5 山  田      恵

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

木下アカデミー 18 100.33 54.27 46.06 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge   q=jump landed on the quarter

所属______________

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz!+3Tq ! 10.10 -1.65 8.45-2 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3

2 3Loq q 4.90 -0.98 3.92-2 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2

3 LSp4 2.70 0.49 3.190 1 3 2 2 2 2

4 3Lo<+2T < 5.22 -0.70 4.52-2 -2 -1 -1 -2 -2 -2

5 3Lz! ! 5.90 -0.71 5.19-2 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -2

6 2A+1Eu+3S 8.91 X 0.00 8.910 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 3F 5.83 X 0.21 6.040 0 1 1 0 1 0

8 ChSq1 3.00 0.60 3.601 -1 2 1 2 1 1

9 2A 3.63 X 0.33 3.960 0 1 3 1 2 1

10 FSSp3 2.60 -0.10 2.500 0 0 -1 -1 0 -1

11 CCoSp4 3.50 0.49 3.991 0 2 2 1 1 2

56.29 54.27

Composition 2.67 5.905.00 5.00 6.00 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.00

Presentation 2.67 5.705.25 4.75 5.50 6.50 6.25 6.00 5.50

Skating Skills 2.67 5.655.00 5.00 6.25 6.00 6.00 5.75 5.50

46.06

6 清  水  咲  衣

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

大阪スケート倶楽部 16 99.13 51.33 47.80 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   q=jump landed on the quarter

所属______________

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz+2A+2Lo+SEQ 10.90 0.24 11.140 0 2 1 0 0 1

2 3Loq q 4.90 -0.98 3.92-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2

3 3F<+2T < 5.54 -0.76 4.78-2 -2 -1 -2 -1 -2 -2

4 FSSp4 3.00 0.30 3.301 0 1 1 1 1 1

5 3Sq q 4.30 -0.77 3.53-2 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 -1

6 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 3.851 1 1 1 1 1 2

7 3Lzq q 6.49 X -0.94 5.55-2 -2 0 -1 -2 -2 -1

8 3F<+2T < 6.09 X -0.85 5.24-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2

9 ChSq1 3.00 0.80 3.801 0 2 2 2 1 4

10 3T< < 3.70 X -0.67 3.03-2 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2

11 LSp4 2.70 0.49 3.192 1 2 3 2 1 2

54.12 51.33

Composition 2.67 6.005.25 5.25 6.25 6.25 6.00 6.50 6.25

Presentation 2.67 6.105.25 5.25 6.25 6.50 6.25 6.25 7.25

Skating Skills 2.67 5.805.25 4.75 6.00 6.25 5.75 6.00 6.00

47.80

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / ジュニア女子

西日本／西日本ジュニア兼全日本／全日本ジュニアアイスダンス予選会

2022年10月27日～30日

京都アクアリーナ（京都府京都市）
Version:2022.73.10270.1154 (SOV:2022-2023,2022.08.22b)
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7 櫛  田  育  良

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

木下アカデミー 22 99.07 49.60 50.47 -1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge   q=jump landed on the quarter

所属______________

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz! ! 5.90 -0.59 5.31-2 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1

2 3S+3Tq q 8.50 -1.89 6.61-5 -4 -3 -5 -4 -4 -5

3 2A 3.30 0.40 3.701 0 1 1 2 1 3

4 FSSp4 3.00 0.48 3.481 1 2 2 2 0 2

5 3F 5.30 -0.85 4.45-3 -2 0 -2 0 -1 -3

6 3Fq+2T+2Lo q 9.13 X -1.06 8.07-2 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2

7 ChSq1 3.00 1.00 4.002 1 2 2 3 2 2

8 LSp4 2.70 0.49 3.192 1 2 2 3 1 2

9 2A F 3.63 X -1.65 1.98-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

10 3Lo<+2T < 5.74 X -0.78 4.96-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2

11 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 3.851 1 1 1 2 1 -2

53.70 49.60

Composition 2.67 6.506.00 5.50 6.75 6.75 6.50 6.50 6.75

Presentation 2.67 6.155.50 5.50 6.50 6.25 6.75 6.50 6.00

Skating Skills 2.67 6.256.00 5.75 6.50 5.75 6.25 6.75 7.00

50.47

転倒:  -1.00 (1)

8 岡  本  真  綸

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

岡山理大附高校 15 90.84 48.26 42.58 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

所属______________

0.00

Base
Value

1 3F 5.30 0.42 5.720 0 1 1 1 1 1

2 3Lz!+2A+SEQ ! 9.20 -0.71 8.49-1 -1 -2 0 -1 -1 -2

3 3T+1Eu+3S< < 8.14 -0.76 7.38-2 -2 -2 -1 -1 -2 -2

4 FSSp4 3.00 0.18 3.180 0 0 1 1 1 1

5 2Lo 1.70 0.00 1.700 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 CCoSp4 3.50 0.14 3.640 0 0 1 1 0 1

7 3S+2T 6.16 X 0.00 6.160 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 2Lz! ! 2.31 X -0.29 2.02-2 -1 -3 -1 -1 -1 -2

9 ChSq1 3.00 0.10 3.100 0 0 0 1 1 -1

10 2A 3.63 X 0.00 3.630 0 0 1 0 0 0

11 LSp4 2.70 0.54 3.242 1 2 2 2 2 2

48.64 48.26

Composition 2.67 5.305.00 4.50 5.25 5.75 5.25 5.75 5.25

Presentation 2.67 5.204.75 4.75 5.25 5.50 5.75 6.00 4.75

Skating Skills 2.67 5.454.75 4.75 5.75 5.75 5.50 5.75 5.50

42.58

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / ジュニア女子

西日本／西日本ジュニア兼全日本／全日本ジュニアアイスダンス予選会

2022年10月27日～30日

京都アクアリーナ（京都府京都市）
Version:2022.73.10270.1154 (SOV:2022-2023,2022.08.22b)
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9 岩  崎  陽  菜

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

なみはやクラブ 19 86.03 44.10 43.93 -2.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

所属______________

-2.00

Base
Value

1 3F!+1Eu+2S ! 7.10 -0.64 6.46-2 -1 -2 0 -1 -1 -1

2 3Lo F 4.90 -2.45 2.45-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 3Lz+2T 7.20 0.24 7.440 0 0 1 0 1 1

4 FSSp4 3.00 0.30 3.300 1 1 1 1 1 1

5 CCoSp4 3.50 0.21 3.711 0 0 1 0 2 1

6 2A 3.63 X 0.20 3.830 0 1 2 0 1 1

7 3Lz 6.49 X -0.83 5.66-2 -2 0 -1 -1 -1 -2

8 2A+2T 5.06 X 0.00 5.060 0 0 1 0 0 0

9 ChSq1 3.00 0.00 3.000 0 0 1 0 0 0

10 LSp4 2.70 0.49 3.192 1 1 2 2 2 2

46.58 44.10

Composition 2.67 5.505.00 4.75 5.75 5.75 6.00 6.25 5.00

Presentation 2.67 5.404.50 5.00 5.75 5.50 5.75 5.75 5.00

Skating Skills 2.67 5.554.75 4.75 6.00 5.75 5.75 6.25 5.50

43.93

転倒:  -2.00 (2)

10 杉  山  菜  那

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

京都宇治FSC 13 84.38 44.79 40.59 -1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge   q=jump landed on the quarter

所属______________

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3Lo< < F 3.92 -1.96 1.96-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 3Lz! ! 5.90 -0.83 5.07-2 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -3

3 3F< < 4.24 -1.27 2.97-3 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3

4 FSSp4 3.00 0.12 3.120 0 0 1 1 0 1

5 ChSq1 3.00 -0.20 2.801 0 -1 0 -1 0 -1

6 3Sq+3Tq q 8.50 -1.46 7.04-3 -4 -3 -4 -3 -3 -4

7 2A+2T+2T 6.49 X 0.00 6.490 0 0 1 0 0 0

8 LSp1 1.50 0.00 1.500 0 -1 0 0 0 0

9 2A+3T< < 7.33 X -1.21 6.12-4 -3 -3 -4 -2 -4 -5

10 3Sq q 4.73 X -0.86 3.87-2 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2

11 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 3.852 1 1 1 0 2 0

52.11 44.79

Composition 2.67 5.005.25 4.75 4.75 4.75 5.50 6.00 4.50

Presentation 2.67 4.805.00 4.50 5.25 4.50 5.00 5.00 4.00

Skating Skills 2.67 5.405.25 5.00 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.25

40.59

転倒:  -1.00 (1)

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / ジュニア女子

西日本／西日本ジュニア兼全日本／全日本ジュニアアイスダンス予選会

2022年10月27日～30日

京都アクアリーナ（京都府京都市）
Version:2022.73.10270.1154 (SOV:2022-2023,2022.08.22b)

http://www.jsfresults.com/ printed 2022/10/29 17:23 Page 5



11 鴨  井  彬莉彩

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

ﾊﾟﾋﾟｵﾌｨｷﾞｭｱｸﾗﾌﾞ 8 82.28 40.49 41.79 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e=Wrong edge   REP=Jump repetition

所属______________

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz 5.90 0.12 6.020 1 -1 0 0 2 0

2 3Lo+2T 6.20 0.10 6.301 1 0 0 0 0 0

3 3T 4.20 -0.08 4.120 0 -1 0 0 0 -1

4 CCoSp4 3.50 0.28 3.781 1 1 0 0 1 1

5 2Fe e 1.44 -0.40 1.04-3 -2 -3 -3 -2 -3 -4

6 2Lo 1.87 X -0.03 1.840 0 -1 -1 0 0 0

7 FCCoSp3 3.00 -0.12 2.880 0 -1 0 -1 -1 0

8 3Lz+REP 4.54 X -2.12 2.42-3 -3 -4 -4 -5 -3 -4

9 2A+1Eu+2S 5.61 X 0.00 5.610 0 -1 0 0 0 0

10 ChSq1 3.00 0.60 3.602 2 0 1 1 1 1

11 LSp3 2.40 0.48 2.882 2 2 1 2 3 2

41.66 40.49

Composition 2.67 5.155.50 5.50 4.50 5.25 5.25 5.25 4.25

Presentation 2.67 5.255.50 5.50 5.25 5.00 5.00 5.50 4.50

Skating Skills 2.67 5.255.25 5.25 5.25 4.75 5.50 5.50 5.00

41.79

12 柚  木  心  春

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

京都宇治FSC 12 81.19 40.61 40.58 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

所属______________

0.00

Base
Value

1 3S+2T 5.60 0.26 5.860 0 1 1 0 1 2

2 3S 4.30 0.43 4.731 1 1 1 1 1 1

3 2Lz! ! 2.10 -0.71 1.39-4 -3 -2 -4 -3 -3 -4

4 FSSp4 3.00 0.30 3.301 1 1 1 1 1 1

5 ChSq1 3.00 0.70 3.701 0 2 1 2 1 3

6 2F 1.80 0.00 1.800 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 2A+2T+2Lo 6.93 X -0.46 6.47-1 -2 -3 -1 -2 -1 -1

8 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.07 3.570 0 1 0 -1 0 1

9 2F+1A+SEQ 3.19 X 0.00 3.190 0 -1 0 0 0 0

10 2A 3.63 X -0.46 3.17-1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -2 -2

11 CCoSp4 3.50 -0.07 3.430 0 -1 -1 0 0 0

40.55 40.61

Composition 2.67 5.154.75 4.75 5.25 4.75 5.50 5.50 6.00

Presentation 2.67 5.055.00 4.50 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.00 5.00

Skating Skills 2.67 5.004.50 4.75 5.75 4.75 5.00 5.00 5.50

40.58

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / ジュニア女子

西日本／西日本ジュニア兼全日本／全日本ジュニアアイスダンス予選会

2022年10月27日～30日

京都アクアリーナ（京都府京都市）
Version:2022.73.10270.1154 (SOV:2022-2023,2022.08.22b)

http://www.jsfresults.com/ printed 2022/10/29 17:23 Page 6



13 吉  本      玲

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

神戸クラブ 17 80.41 34.89 45.52 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

所属______________

0.00

Base
Value

1 2T+2T 2.60 0.00 2.600 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 2A+1Eu+2S 5.10 0.07 5.170 0 0 1 1 -1 0

3 3S<+2Lo < 5.14 -0.69 4.45-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3

4 FSSp4 3.00 0.30 3.300 1 1 1 2 1 1

5 2F 1.80 0.07 1.870 0 0 2 1 0 1

6 3T< < 3.70 X -1.48 2.22-4 -4 -4 -5 -5 -4 -5

7 2S 1.43 X -0.60 0.83-4 -5 -5 -4 -5 -4 -5

8 ChSq1 3.00 0.80 3.802 2 2 1 3 1 1

9 2A 3.63 X -0.13 3.50-1 0 -1 -1 0 1 0

10 CCoSp4V 2.63 0.53 3.162 1 2 2 2 2 2

11 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.49 3.991 2 2 1 2 1 1

35.53 34.89

Composition 2.67 5.705.50 5.50 5.75 5.25 5.50 6.25 6.50

Presentation 2.67 5.605.25 5.75 5.75 5.00 5.50 6.25 5.75

Skating Skills 2.67 5.755.50 5.50 6.00 5.75 5.75 5.75 6.25

45.52

14 大  坪  瑚  子

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

邦和みなとスケート部 7 78.22 39.97 39.25 -1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

所属______________

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3F<< << F 1.80 -0.90 0.90-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 3Lz! ! 5.90 -1.42 4.48-3 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3 -4

3 3Lo 4.90 0.00 4.900 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 FSSp4 3.00 0.30 3.301 1 2 1 1 1 1

5 3T+2T 5.50 0.08 5.580 0 1 0 0 1 0

6 ChSq1 3.00 -0.10 2.900 0 -1 0 1 0 -1

7 3S<+2T < 5.21 X -0.69 4.52-2 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2 -2

8 3T+2A<<+SEQ << 5.83 X -2.02 3.81-5 -5 -4 -5 -5 -4 -5

9 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.07 3.570 0 -1 1 0 1 0

10 2A 3.63 X -1.19 2.44-3 -4 -3 -4 -4 -3 -4

11 CCoSp4 3.50 0.07 3.570 0 0 -1 0 1 2

45.77 39.97

Composition 2.67 4.804.75 4.75 5.00 4.25 5.50 4.75 4.75

Presentation 2.67 4.754.75 4.75 4.75 4.50 5.50 5.00 4.25

Skating Skills 2.67 5.155.00 4.75 5.50 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.25

39.25

転倒:  -1.00 (1)

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / ジュニア女子

西日本／西日本ジュニア兼全日本／全日本ジュニアアイスダンス予選会

2022年10月27日～30日

京都アクアリーナ（京都府京都市）
Version:2022.73.10270.1154 (SOV:2022-2023,2022.08.22b)

http://www.jsfresults.com/ printed 2022/10/29 17:23 Page 7



15 重  田  美  星

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

神戸ﾎﾟｰﾄｱｲﾗﾝﾄﾞｸﾗﾌﾞ 6 78.03 39.44 38.59 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

所属______________

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz+2T 7.20 0.35 7.550 0 1 1 1 2 0

2 3Lo 4.90 -1.86 3.04-1 -5 -4 -3 -4 -3 -5

3 2F!+2T+2Lo ! 4.80 -0.25 4.55-2 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -2

4 CCoSp4 3.50 0.07 3.570 0 0 1 0 0 1

5 2Lz 2.10 0.00 2.100 -1 0 0 0 0 0

6 ChSq1 3.00 0.00 3.000 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 2S 1.43 X -0.44 0.99-2 -4 -3 -3 -4 -3 -4

8 FSSp4 3.00 -0.12 2.880 0 -2 -1 0 0 -1

9 3S<+2Aq+SEQ < 7.41 X -1.31 6.10-4 -4 -4 -4 -2 -3 -4

10 2A< < 2.90 X -0.74 2.16-2 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3 -4

11 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.00 3.500 0 0 0 0 1 0

43.74 39.44

Composition 2.67 4.804.75 4.25 5.00 4.50 5.25 5.00 4.75

Presentation 2.67 4.654.50 4.75 5.00 4.00 4.75 5.00 4.25

Skating Skills 2.67 5.004.75 4.50 5.50 4.75 5.00 5.25 5.25

38.59

16 横  田  胡  幸

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

香川フィギュアC 10 77.87 39.09 39.78 -1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   *=Invalid element   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

所属______________

-1.00

Base
Value

1 2Lz 2.10 0.00 2.100 0 0 1 0 0 0

2 3Lo F 4.90 -2.45 2.45-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 FSSp4 3.00 0.36 3.361 1 1 1 2 2 1

4 3T+COMBO+2S* * 4.20 -1.09 3.11-3 -3 -3 -1 -1 -3 -3

5 3S 4.30 0.00 4.300 0 0 1 0 0 0

6 FCCoSp3 3.00 0.12 3.120 0 0 1 1 0 2

7 ChSq1 3.00 0.30 3.300 0 1 1 0 1 1

8 3T 4.62 X 0.00 4.620 0 0 0 0 2 0

9 2A+1Eu+1S 4.62 X -0.40 4.22-1 -2 -1 -1 0 -1 -2

10 3S+2T 6.16 X -1.29 4.87-3 -3 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3

11 CCoSp4 3.50 0.14 3.640 0 1 0 0 1 1

43.40 39.09

Composition 2.67 4.854.50 4.50 4.75 5.25 5.00 5.50 4.75

Presentation 2.67 4.904.50 4.50 5.25 5.00 5.50 5.25 4.00

Skating Skills 2.67 5.154.75 4.75 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.75 4.75

39.78

転倒:  -1.00 (1)

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / ジュニア女子

西日本／西日本ジュニア兼全日本／全日本ジュニアアイスダンス予選会

2022年10月27日～30日

京都アクアリーナ（京都府京都市）
Version:2022.73.10270.1154 (SOV:2022-2023,2022.08.22b)

http://www.jsfresults.com/ printed 2022/10/29 17:23 Page 8



17 森      実  愛

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

名古屋FSC 9 75.67 37.76 39.91 -2.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   REP=Jump repetition   q=jump landed on the quarter

所属______________

-2.00

Base
Value

1 3Lzq+2T q 7.20 -1.18 6.02-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1

2 3F 5.30 0.32 5.620 0 2 1 0 1 1

3 CCoSp4 3.50 0.14 3.640 0 2 0 2 0 0

4 2Lz+2Aq+SEQ q 5.40 -0.53 4.87-1 -2 -2 -1 -1 -2 -2

5 3Sq q F 4.30 -2.15 2.15-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

6 2Lz 2.31 X 0.00 2.310 0 1 0 0 0 0

7 2A 3.63 X 0.00 3.630 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 ChSq1 3.00 0.10 3.100 0 0 0 1 1 0

9 3Sq+REP q F 3.31 X -2.15 1.16-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

10 FSSp4 3.00 0.00 3.000 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 LSp3 2.40 -0.14 2.26-1 0 1 -1 -1 0 -1

43.35 37.76

Composition 2.67 5.054.75 4.75 4.75 5.00 5.50 5.50 5.25

Presentation 2.67 4.904.75 4.50 5.25 4.75 5.50 5.00 4.75

Skating Skills 2.67 5.004.50 4.75 5.25 4.50 5.25 5.75 5.25

39.91

転倒:  -2.00 (2)

18 村  岡  那  菜

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

就実学園 5 75.04 36.26 39.78 -1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   q=jump landed on the quarter

所属______________

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz< < F 4.72 -2.36 2.36-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 2Lo 1.70 0.17 1.871 0 1 1 1 1 1

3 2Lz+2T 3.40 0.04 3.440 0 0 1 1 0 0

4 CSp4 2.60 0.10 2.700 0 1 1 1 0 0

5 3S<< << 1.30 -0.47 0.83-4 -4 -3 -4 -3 -4 -3

6 3Tq+2A<+SEQ < 7.52 X -1.43 6.09-4 -4 -2 -4 -3 -2 -4

7 3Tq+2T q 6.05 X -0.84 5.21-1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2

8 FSSp4 3.00 0.24 3.241 1 0 2 1 0 1

9 2A 3.63 X 0.13 3.761 1 0 0 1 -1 0

10 ChSq1 3.00 0.40 3.401 1 1 1 0 -1 1

11 CCoSp4 3.50 -0.14 3.36-1 1 0 -1 0 0 -1

40.42 36.26

Composition 2.67 5.005.25 4.50 5.00 4.75 5.00 5.00 5.50

Presentation 2.67 4.755.00 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.75

Skating Skills 2.67 5.155.25 4.75 5.50 4.75 5.25 5.25 5.25

39.78

転倒:  -1.00 (1)

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / ジュニア女子

西日本／西日本ジュニア兼全日本／全日本ジュニアアイスダンス予選会

2022年10月27日～30日

京都アクアリーナ（京都府京都市）
Version:2022.73.10270.1154 (SOV:2022-2023,2022.08.22b)
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19 寺  島  綾  優

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

浪速中・高ｽｹｰﾄ部 3 73.48 37.63 36.85 -1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge   REP=Jump repetition   q=jump landed on the quarter

所属______________

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz! ! 5.90 -0.83 5.07-2 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -2

2 3F 5.30 0.00 5.300 0 0 0 0 1 0

3 3Loq q 4.90 -2.25 2.65-5 -4 -4 -5 -5 -4 -5

4 LSp3 2.40 -0.05 2.350 0 -2 1 0 0 -1

5 ChSq1 3.00 -0.10 2.901 0 -1 -1 0 1 -1

6 3T 4.20 -0.92 3.28-3 -3 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2

7 FSSp3 2.60 0.05 2.650 0 1 0 0 1 0

8 3Tq+REP q F 3.23 X -2.10 1.13-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

9 2A 3.63 X 0.13 3.760 0 1 2 0 1 0

10 2A<+1Eu+2F < 5.43 X -0.53 4.90-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2

11 CCoSp4 3.50 0.14 3.641 0 0 1 0 1 0

44.09 37.63

Composition 2.67 4.404.50 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.50 5.25 4.25

Presentation 2.67 4.654.50 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.75 5.00 4.50

Skating Skills 2.67 4.754.50 4.50 4.75 5.00 4.50 5.50 5.00

36.85

転倒:  -1.00 (1)

20 門  田  桃  愛

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

名東FSC 4 72.53 34.81 38.72 -1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   *=Invalid element   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   q=jump landed on the quarter

所属______________

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3Tq+2T+2Lo q 7.20 -0.92 6.28-2 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2 -4

2 3S+2T 5.60 -0.26 5.340 0 -1 -1 -1 0 -2

3 1A F 1.10 -0.55 0.55-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

4 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 3.501 1 1 1 2 1 1

5 LSp3 2.40 -0.05 2.350 0 0 -1 0 0 -1

6 2F 1.80 0.00 1.800 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 3T< < 3.70 X -1.08 2.62-3 -3 -2 -3 -3 -4 -4

8 2A+2T* * 3.63 X 0.00 3.630 0 0 0 -1 0 0

9 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.00 3.500 0 0 1 0 0 0

10 2F+1A*+SEQ+REP * 1.39 X 0.00 1.390 0 0 1 0 0 0

11 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 3.851 1 1 1 1 1 1

36.82 34.81

Composition 2.67 4.905.00 4.75 5.00 4.75 5.00 5.25 4.75

Presentation 2.67 4.804.75 5.00 4.75 4.75 4.75 5.00 4.25

Skating Skills 2.67 4.804.75 4.75 5.25 4.25 4.50 5.25 4.75

38.72

転倒:  -1.00 (1)

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / ジュニア女子

西日本／西日本ジュニア兼全日本／全日本ジュニアアイスダンス予選会

2022年10月27日～30日

京都アクアリーナ（京都府京都市）
Version:2022.73.10270.1154 (SOV:2022-2023,2022.08.22b)
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21 山  邊      百

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

ひょうご西宮FSC 2 70.79 36.22 36.57 -2.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

所属______________

-2.00

Base
Value

1 3Lo 4.90 0.49 5.391 1 2 1 1 1 0

2 3S F 4.30 -2.15 2.15-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 3F 5.30 0.53 5.830 1 1 1 1 1 1

4 LSp4 2.70 0.00 2.701 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 3S+2T 5.60 0.09 5.690 0 1 0 0 1 0

6 1A+1Eu+2S 3.19 X 0.00 3.190 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 FSSp4 3.00 -0.12 2.880 0 -1 -1 -1 2 0

8 2F F 1.98 X -0.90 1.08-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

9 1A 1.21 X -0.26 0.95-3 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3

10 CCoSp4 3.50 -0.14 3.360 0 0 -1 -1 0 -2

11 ChSq1 3.00 0.00 3.000 0 0 0 0 1 0

38.68 36.22

Composition 2.67 4.354.50 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.75 3.75

Presentation 2.67 4.454.50 4.75 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.50

Skating Skills 2.67 4.904.75 4.50 5.00 5.00 4.25 5.50 5.25

36.57

転倒:  -2.00 (2)

22 武  田  沙  弓

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

香川フィギュアC 11 70.25 34.94 38.31 -3.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

所属______________

-3.00

Base
Value

1 3S F 4.30 -2.15 2.15-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 2A F 3.30 -1.65 1.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.21 3.711 0 -1 1 0 2 1

4 3T< < F 3.36 -1.68 1.68-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

5 2F+2Lo 3.50 0.00 3.500 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 FSSp4 3.00 0.48 3.482 1 1 3 1 1 3

7 3S<<+2T << 2.86 X -0.42 2.44-3 -3 -4 -3 -3 -3 -4

8 2A 3.63 X 0.13 3.760 1 1 1 0 0 0

9 2F+2Lo+2T 5.28 X 0.00 5.280 0 0 0 0 0 -1

10 ChSq1 3.00 0.30 3.301 1 -1 1 1 0 0

11 CCoSp4 3.50 0.49 3.992 2 1 1 0 2 1

39.23 34.94

Composition 2.67 4.755.25 4.50 4.50 5.00 4.50 5.50 4.50

Presentation 2.67 4.755.00 5.00 4.50 4.75 4.50 5.25 4.00

Skating Skills 2.67 4.854.75 4.75 4.75 5.25 4.25 5.00 5.00

38.31

転倒:  -3.00 (3)

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / ジュニア女子

西日本／西日本ジュニア兼全日本／全日本ジュニアアイスダンス予選会

2022年10月27日～30日

京都アクアリーナ（京都府京都市）
Version:2022.73.10270.1154 (SOV:2022-2023,2022.08.22b)
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23 後  藤  千  弦

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

中京大中京高校 14 67.05 28.47 40.58 -2.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

所属______________

-2.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz!< ! F 4.72 -2.36 2.36-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 3F<< << 1.80 -0.86 0.94-5 -5 -4 -5 -5 -4 -5

3 3T 4.20 0.42 4.620 1 1 2 1 2 0

4 LSp4 2.70 0.54 3.242 2 2 2 2 2 2

5 FSSp4 3.00 0.30 3.300 1 1 1 1 1 1

6 3S<+2A+SEQ < 6.74 -0.69 6.05-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2

7 3T<+REP < F 2.59 X -1.68 0.91-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

8 2S<< << 0.44 X -0.20 0.24-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -4 -5

9 ChSq1 3.00 0.10 3.100 0 1 0 1 0 -2

10 1A<< << 0.00 X 0.00 0.00- - - - - - -

11 CCoSp4 3.50 0.21 3.710 1 1 1 0 1 0

32.69 28.47

Composition 2.67 5.154.50 5.00 5.50 5.25 5.50 6.00 4.50

Presentation 2.67 5.004.00 5.00 5.50 5.00 4.75 5.50 4.75

Skating Skills 2.67 5.054.50 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.75 5.25

40.58

転倒:  -2.00 (2)

24 山  根  有加里

Rank 選手名______________ 滑走順
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

名東FSC 1 62.93 26.75 36.18 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

所属______________

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A<+3T<< << 3.94 -1.32 2.62-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 2F+2T+2Lo 4.80 0.00 4.800 0 -1 0 0 0 0

3 3Lo<<+2T << 3.00 -0.61 2.39-4 -4 -4 -3 -3 -3 -4

4 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.00 3.500 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 2F 1.80 0.00 1.800 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 1A 1.21 X 0.00 1.210 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 LSp3 2.40 0.10 2.500 0 1 1 0 0 1

8 ChSq1 3.00 0.10 3.101 0 -1 1 0 2 -1

9 1Lo 0.55 X -0.03 0.520 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 0

10 2S 1.43 X 0.00 1.430 0 0 -1 0 0 0

11 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.12 2.880 0 -1 -1 0 0 -1

28.63 26.75

Composition 2.67 4.504.75 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.25 5.50 4.25

Presentation 2.67 4.304.75 4.50 4.75 3.75 3.75 4.75 3.75

Skating Skills 2.67 4.754.75 4.75 5.00 4.50 4.25 5.00 4.75

36.18

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / ジュニア女子

西日本／西日本ジュニア兼全日本／全日本ジュニアアイスダンス予選会

2022年10月27日～30日

京都アクアリーナ（京都府京都市）
Version:2022.73.10270.1154 (SOV:2022-2023,2022.08.22b)
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